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Network for Earthquake Engineering Simulation (NEES) Program Attendee Roster
February 10, 2000 
(Please notify   rcoward@nsf.gov   if information about you is incorrect

Daniel P. Abrams

Hanson Engineers Professor of Civil Engineering

Center Director, Mid-America 

Earthquake Center

1245 Newmark Civil Engineering Laboratory

205 N. Mathews

Urbana, IL  61801

217-333-0565
FAX:  217-333-3821

d-abrams@uiuc.edu

Jay Blaire

Director, Strategic Development

Information Sciences Institute

University of Southern  California

4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 1001

Marina del Rey, CA  90292-6601

310-448-9140 FAX:  310-823-6714

blaire@isi.edu

A. Rajah Anandarajah, Professor

Department of Civil Engineering

Johns Hopkins University

3400 Charles Street

Baltimore, MD  21218

410-516-8682 FAX:  410-516-7473

rajah@jhu.edu

Charles Bostian

Director, Center for Wireless Telecommunications

Virginia Tech

Blacksburg, VA  24061-0111

540-231-5096 FAX:  540-231-3004

bostian@vt.edu

Aaron Asrael, Branch Chief

Division of Grants and Agreements

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 485

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1210

aasrael@nsf.gov

Michael Bruneau

Multidisciplinary Center for Earthquake Engineering Research

University @ Buffalo, SUNY

105 Red Jacket Quad

Buffalo, NY - 14261

716-645-3391 Ext. 111  FAX:  716-645-3399

bruneau@acsu.buffalo.edu


Janet Brown

Pittsburgh Supercomputing Center

5000 Forbes Avenue, 

Pittsburgh, PA  15213


Tom Coffin

NCSA

901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 800

Arlington, VA  22203

George Brett

NCSA

901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 800

Arlington, VA  22203 

(703) 248-0120
FAX: (703) 248-0100

ghb@ncsa.uiuc.edu

Bogusz Bienkieiwicz

Department of Civil Engineering

Colorado State University

Drake Creekside Two, Suite 250

Fort Collins, CO  80523

Jean-Pierre Bardet

Civil Engineering Department

University of Southern California

Los Angleles, CA 90089

(213) 740-0608
FAX: (213) 744-1426

bardet@usc.edu
Aubrey Bush

Georgia Tech Research Corp- GIT

Atlanta, GA 30332

Franklin Y. Cheng

Curators' Professor of Civil Engineering

Senior Investigator, Intelligent Systems Center

University of Missouri-Rolla

Rolla, Missouri  

573-341-4469
Fax:  573-341-4729

chengfy@umr.edu

Ricardo Dobry, Director

Geotechnical Centifuge Research Center

Department of Civil Engineering

Jonsson Engineering Center, Room 4049

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Troy, NY  12180-3590

518-276-6941 FAX:  518-276-4833

dobryr@rpi.edu

Genda Chen

1870 Miner Circle

307 Butler-Carlton Civil Engineering Building

University of Missouri-Rolla

Rolla, MO  65409

573-341-4462 FAX:  573-341-4729

gchen@umr.edu
Robert Dalrymple

University of Delaware

College of Engineering

Newark, DE  19716

rad@coastal.udel.edu

Daniel Cox

Assistant Professor

Coastal and Ocean Engineering Division

Department of Civil Engineering

Texas A&M University

College Station, TX  77843-3136


Billy L. Edge

Ocean Engineering Program

Department of Civil Engineering

Texas A&M University

College Station, TX  77843-3136

409-847-8712 FAX:  409-862-8162

b-edge@tamu.edu


Dr. Thomas A. DeFanti

University of Illinois at Chicago, 

EECS Department

Director, Electronic Visualization Laboratory

Associate Director for the National Technology Grid, NCSA

851 S. Morgan St. Room 1120 M/C 154

Chicago, IL 60607-7053

(312) 996-3002
FAX:  (312) 413-7585

tom@uic.edu

Steven N. Goldstein

Senior Advisor for Information Technology

Directorate for Engineering

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 505

Arlington, VA  22230
703-306-1349
FAX 703-306-0289

Email:  sgoldste@nsf.gov


Marc Eberhard

University of Washington

Civil Engineering

233-A More Hall

Box 352700

Seattle, WA  98195-2700

(610) 543-4815     FAX: (206) 543-1543

eberhard@u.washington.edu

John Granacki

Director Advanced Systems

USC - Information Sciences Institute

4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 1001

Marina del Rey, CA  90292-6601

310-488-8436


Gregory Fenves

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering

University of California, Berkeley

Berkeley, CA  94720-1710

510-643-8543 FAX:  510-643-8928

fenves@ce.Berkeley.edu

Joseph Hardin

School of Information

University of Michigan

550 East University Avenue

Ann Arbor, Michigan  48109-1092



Tom Finholt

School of Information

University of Michigan

550 East University Avenue

Ann Arbor, Michigan  48109-1092

Thomas Hsu, Professor

Dept. of Civil & Environmental Engineering

University of Houston

Houston, Texas 77204



Stephen Huang, Professor

Dept. of Computer Science

University of Houston

Houston, Texas 77204
Dr. Carl Kesselman

USC/Information Sciences Institute

4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 1001

Marina del Rey, CA  90292

310-448-9338 FAX:  310-823-6714

carl@isi.edu

Arthur A. Huckelbridge Jr.

Department of Civil Engineering

Case Western Reserve University

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-321-1844  

aah4@po.cwru.edu

Andrea Kline 

Senior Grant & Agreement Specialist

Division of Grants and Agreements

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 485

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1210

akline@nsf.gov


Loukas F. Kallivokas

Department of Civil Engineering, C1748

University of Texas at Austin

Austin, TX  78712

loukas@mail.utexas.edu

Frederick Krimgold

Northern Virginia Center

Virginia Tech

7054 Haycock Road

Falls Church, Virginia  22043

(703)538-8366   Fax:  (703)538-8383

krimgold@vt.edu


Anke Kamrath

University of California, San Diego

Associate Director, San Diego Supercomputer 

Center, MC 0505

9500 Gilman Drive, Bldg 109

La Jolla, CA 92093-0505

858-534-5140      FAX:  858-534-5113 
619-994-8821 (pager/cell)

Bruce Kutter, Professor

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering

University of California - Davis

Davis, CA  95616

530-752-8099
FAX:  530-752-7872

blkutter@ucdavis.edu


Eric P. Kasper, Assistant Professor

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering

California Polytechnic State University

San Luis Obispo, CA  93407

805-756-1422 FAX:  805-756-6330

ekasper@calpoly.edu

Peter Knoop

School of Information

University of Michigan

550 East University Avenue

Ann Arbor, Michigan  48109-1092


Tim Lawson

Burke E. Porter Machinery Company

730 Plymouth N.E., 

Grand Rapids, MI  49505
John Miller

University Minnesota

Stephen A. Mahin

Professor of Civil Engineering

Structural Engineering, Mechanics and Materials

721 Davis Hall

University of California, Berkeley

Berkley, CA  94720-1710

510-642-4021 FAX:  510-643-5462

mahin@ce.berkeley.edu
George C. Lea, Professor of Engineering & Director, 

Multidisciplinary Center for Earthquake Engineering Research

University @ Buffalo, State University of New York

105 Red Jacket Quad

Buffalo, NY - 14261

716-645-3391 Ext. 111       FAX:  716-645-3399

gclee@mceermail.buffalo.edu


Lance Manuel

Department of Civil Engineering, C1748

University of Texas at Austin

Austin, TX  78712

lmanuel@mail.utexas.edu
K.K. Muraleehtaran, Asst. Professor

School of Civil Engineering & Environmental Science

University of Oklahoma

Norman, OK  73019

405-325-4247 FAX:  405-325-4217

muralee@ou.edu


Elbert L.  Marsh, Deputy Assistant Director

Directorate of Engineering 

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 505

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1301

emarsh@nsf.gov

Priscilla P. Nelson, Division Director

Civil and Mechanical Systems

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 545

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1360

pnelson@nsf.gov


Kyran (Kim) Mish

Director, Center for Computational Engineering

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

Mail Code L-151

7000 East Avenue 

Livermore, CA  94550-9234

925-423-6000
FAX:  925-423-1114

Kdmish@llnl.gov

Stuart Nishenko

Geophysicist

FEMA

Paul Morin
Gary Olson

School of Information

University of Michigan

550 East University Avenue

Ann Arbor, Michigan  48109-1092



Don Mitchell

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA  22230


Jose E.A. Pires

Applied Research Associates, Inc.

4300 San Mateo Boulevard, Suite A220

Albuquerque, NM  87110

505-883-3636
FAX:  505-872-0794

jpires@ara.com
Shahram Sarkani

George Washington University

Civil, Mechanical & Environmental Engineering

Washington, DC  20052

(202) 994-5450    FAX: (202) 994-0092

sarkani@seas.gwu.edu


Joy Pauschke, NEES Program Director

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 585

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1380 703-306-0290 (FAX)

Email:  jpauschk@nsf.gov



Charles Scawthorn

EQE International

1111 Broadway, 10th Floor

Oakland, CA  94607-5500

crs@eqe.com


Lawrence E. Pfeffer

Research Structural Engineer

National Institute of Standards and Technology

Building and Fire Research Laboratory

Building 226, Room B158

Gaithersburg, MD  20889

301-975-6067 FAX:  301-869-6275

lawrence.pfeffer@nist.gov

Arturo Schultz, Associate Professor

Department of Civil Engineering

University of Minnesota

500 Pillsbury Drive, SE  #238

Minneapolis, MN  55455

612-626-1540 FAX:  612-626-7750

schul088@tc.umn.edu

Fredric Raichlen

Professor of Civil Engineering & Mechanical Engineering

California Institute of Technology

Division of Engineering and Applied Science

M/C 138-78

Pasadena, CA  91125

626-395-4403

raichlen@cco.caltech.edu

Tim Sheckler

Civil Engineer

FEMA

Karen Sandberg, Section Head

Division of Grants and Agreements

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 485

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1210

ksandber@nsf.gov

Charles K. Sollitt

Dept. of Civil Engineering

Apperson Hall 202

Oregon State University

Corvallis, OR 97331-2302



Willaim Stone, Leader

Construction Metrology and Automation Group

Building 226/B146

National Institute of Standards and Technology

Gaithersburg, MD  20889

301-975-6075 FAX:301-869-6275

william.stone@nist.gov

Eric Williamson

Department of Civil Engineering

University of Texas - Austin

Austin, TX 78712

(512) 475-6175    FAX: (512) 471-1944

ewilliamson@mail.utexas.edu


John Tassoulas

Department of Civil Engineering, C1748

University of Texas at Austin

Austin, TX  78712

yannis@mail.utexas.edu
Cecily J. Wolfe

Program Director for Geophysics

Division of Earth Sciences

National Science Foundation 

4201 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA 22230

703-306-1556

cwolfe@nsf.gov


John Towns

National Laboratory for Applied Network Research (NLANR) and National Center for Supercomputing Applications (NCSA)

217-244-3228 
FAX:  217-244-2909 

jtowns@nlanr.net

Solomon C. Yim

Dept. of Civil Engineering

Apperson Hall 202

Oregon State University

Corvallis, OR 97331-2302



George Turkiyyah

Dept of Civil Engineering

University of Washington

Box 352700

Seattle, WA 98195

george@ce.washington.edu

Thomas Zimmie

Civil Engineering Department 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Troy, NY 12180

518-276-6939
FAX 518-276-4833

zimmit@rpi.edu


Ken Chong

Division of Civil and Mechanical Systems

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1360
kchong@nsf.gov

William A. Wallace

Division of Civil and Mechanical Systems

National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA  22230

703-306-1360

wawall@nsf.gov


Neil Van Dulnen
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